(DATABASE)
3 3

CRM
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CRM
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CRM
(DATABASE)
3
511
5.1

5.13

(Databese)

CRM
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(Brainstorming)
5.1.1
CRM

1 / /
2 [
3 ,
4,
b, Email . website
6.
1
8,
9
10, |

5.1.2

CRM

CRM

10
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5.13

CRM
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CLV (Customer Lifetime Value)

A A 1-36 CLV (Customer Lifetime
Value). 2 CRM
CLv CLV
CLv
CLv
CLv

CLv

CLV
(4.) (5.)

51 51



12

il %
A
CLV 2002 - 2002
3
%
J un / /
CLV *

Al 80 A 4360,000 3 6 22105120 M
A 16 B 3,750,000 2 5 19/06/20 M
A3 86 A 3320,000 1 4 17/07/20 M
Ad 4 F 3,000,000 1 4 06/07/1999 NM
A5 16 B 2,850,000 1 4 20/06/20 M
Ab [/ B 2,750,000 1 4 15032 1 M
AT 5 F 2,430,000 1 3 05/01/20 NM
A3 [/ B 1,700,000 1 2 171202 1 M
A9 56 F 1,660,0 2 2 11/06/1999 NM ' !
Al0 58 F 1,620,0 1 2 27/10/20 NM
All 16 B 16 0 I 2 02/06/20 M
A2 18 B 1380,0 1 2 05/06/2 1 M
Al3 58 F 1360,0 1 2 29/06/1998 NM
Al4 5 F 1,430,0 2 2 01/10/1999 NM

M*:Maintenance NM*: Not Maintenance

% =67.85%



Al5
Alb
AL
Al8
Al9
A20
A
A2
A23
A2
A25
A%
A2
A28
A29
A
A3l
AR
A33
A4
A3
A36

%
%

3
4
10
14
10
62
1
1
12

14-

16
4
8
8
4

5

60

62
1

%

o o O O O M M W 0 W W W W0 W W o O WU W W W w

CLV
620,000
610,000
790,000
730,000
720,000
710,000
700,000
700,000
700,000
660,000
6750
670,0
670,0
670,0
665,0
663,0
660.0
650,0
650,0
580,0
510,0
4100

L@

D !

!
2 1
2 1
2 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
3 1
3 1
2 1
3 1
1 1
2 1
3 1
3 1
2 1
2 1
2 1
2 1
2 1
1 2
3 1
3 1

A = 68.89%,

=69.54 %

16/08/20
28/06/2 1
170712 1
10102 1
15/1012 1
21107120
02/04120
23103120
071212 1
01/0372 1
14/10/1999
21/11/20
2110612 2
15007120
29/09/1999
2610312 1
01/02120
1700772 1
27107120
020172 2
2610212 1
08/052 1
M*:Maintenance

=T =z =z ==z ===z == =

= = = = =
=== £ £

13

L))

IS

NM*: Not Maintenance



S1/3

NM

= 48,343,000

14
5.1

CLV

00

S1L,2 Iz 3
3 31

M Maintenance
No Maintenance

36
1,000,000
1,000,000

14 (38% 2 (62%)

=33510000  (70%
= 14,833,000 (30%)



A 30: 70
36
| 15 (42%)
2 13 (36%)
3 8 (22%)
1(S1/1) 15 10
(67%) 5 (33%)
10 M (Maintenance) 6  (60%)
NM (No Maintenance) 4 (40%)
5 M (Maintenance) 3 (60%)

NM (No Maintenance) 2 (40%)

2( 12 13 3
(23%) 10 (77%)
3 M (Maintenance) 1  (33%)
NM (No Maintenance) 2 (67%)
10 M (Maintenance) 7 (70%)

NM (No Maintenance) 3 (30%)

3( 13 8 1
7 (87%)
1 M (Maintenance) 1 (100%)
1 M (Maintenance) 6  (85%)

NM (No Maintenance) 1 (15%)

75

(13%)
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%
%
6 A4 AT A9 A0 A3 Al

%

100

90

80 -

70 -

60 -

50 -
40 -
30 -
20 -
10 -

A3 A1 A12 A2 A5 A11 A6 AB A10 A13 A9 A4 A7 A14

5.1
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ADMIN
CS

FILE

CS

CUSTOMER SERVICE

CRM
LAN

CRM

CS



TRAINING

21

2.2
Model, spec,
TRANSACTION (
2.3

24

TRANSACTION (

( Delivery)



31

3.2

3.3

34

41

4.2

30

82



43

44

45

2-3

CS

TRANSACTION

83



2003

CS

Si1
S11
3
2003
4
1 (SlI/1)
1
L SALE MANAGER 1 ]
1 i .
S1/2 S1/3

| |
|
-
S1/1 }
N
| |

J {

\
[ MTR 1 ] i

1
MTR 2 }

| |
([ CSRAYONG ]

5.9

1

PA



5.3
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3.
TRANSACTION
4,

DEC,

power plug 3/4 /5

WIHL

WIHL

/1

WIHL

ADMTN(CS)
DLL

DL2

DL1

ADMIN(CS)



5.5

10

ADMIN(CS)
ADMIN(CS)

M.M

ADMIN(CS)
MT

MT

MT

MT

MT
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( Training)

(Proactive Marketing)
(Public  Relations)

(Event Marketing)

(Sales Promotion)
10 %

Direct Marketing

88

f
Enforcement

(Telemarketing)



1

AC Motor

Product (

CRM

8

)

(Entertain)
5,000 - 10,000

(Reactive Marketing)

4P

DC Motor
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2. Price (
800

2
3. Place (

4. Promotion (

)

3

/

500

5% /

90



100,000 )
3
11-20
2
2
6
1000 /
3
3
12

Marketing Research (ESOMAR), 1999)
4

(

a1

—_ W L o

TRANSACTION
500
3,000
10,000

5000 |
800 /

5
: European Society for Opinion and
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